8/7/24, 9:33 AM State of lowa Mail - Re: MEC WSEC Construction Quality Assurance Report North and South Impoundment Closure Submittal to ID...

I ‘ l WA Jolly, Becky <becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>

Re: MEC WSEC Construction Quality Assurance Report North and South
Impoundment Closure Submittal to IDNR permit #78-SDP-33-16C

1 message

Rath, Brian <brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov> Mon, Aug 5, 2024 at 3:48 PM
To: "Brewer, Aaron" <Aaron.Brewer@hdrinc.com>

Cc: "Williams, Garrett" <garrett.williams@hdrinc.com>, "Shafer, Greg" <greg.shafer@hdrinc.com>, "Maystrick, David
(MidAmerican)" <David.Maystrick@midamerican.com>, "Love, Joshua (MidAmerican)" <joshua.love@midamerican.com>,
"Burns, Scott (MidAmerican)" <scott.burns@midamerican.com>, "Bleything, Matt" <mbleything@burnsmcd.com>, "Jolly,
Becky [DNR]" <becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>

Sounds good. Thanks for the update.

Brian Rath, P.E.

Environmental Engineer Senior

Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section
lowa Department of Natural Resources
6200 Park Ave, Suite 200

Des Moines, IA 50321

515-537-4051

brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov
www.iowadnr.gov

|OWA | DNR

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

On Mon, Aug 5, 2024 at 10:45 AM Brewer, Aaron <Aaron.Brewer@hdrinc.com> wrote:

Brian,

Disks that will be installed for the permanent survey monuments have been ordered by the surveyor and expected
to be delivered this week. Once they are received the surveyor will proceed with installation. MEC will provide you
with a figure showing the locations and elevations of the survey monuments as part of requirement 5c.

Thanks,

Aaron Brewer, CDT

M 402.238.5389

hdrinc.com/follow-us

From: Rath, Brian <brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov>
Sent: Monday, July 15, 2024 2:09 PM

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=3326f63000&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1802778303487418186%7Cmsg-f:1806582100509161538&... 1/4


mailto:brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov
http://www.iowadnr.gov/
mailto:Aaron.Brewer@hdrinc.com
http://hdrinc.com/follow-us
mailto:brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov

8/7/24, 9:33 AM State of lowa Mail - Re: MEC WSEC Construction Quality Assurance Report North and South Impoundment Closure Submittal to ID...

To: Brewer, Aaron <Aaron.Brewer@hdrinc.com>

Cc: Williams, Garrett <garrett.williams@hdrinc.com>; Shafer, Greg <greg.shafer@hdrinc.com>; Maystrick, David
(MidAmerican) <David.Maystrick@midamerican.com>; Love, Joshua (MidAmerican)
<joshua.love@midamerican.com>; Burns, Scott (MidAmerican) <scott.burns@midamerican.com>; Bleything,
Matt <mbleything@burnsmcd.com>; Jolly, Becky [DNR] <becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>

Subject: Re: MEC WSEC Construction Quality Assurance Report North and South Impoundment Closure Submittal
to IDNR permit #78-SDP-33-16C

CAUTION: [EXTERNAL] This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Correction: 5a is complete. 5b and 5¢ are needed.

Brian Rath, P.E.

Environmental Engineer Senior

Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section
lowa Department of Natural Resources
6200 Park Ave, Suite 200

Des Moines, IA 50321

515-537-4051

brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov
www.iowadnr.gov

|OWA | DNR

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

On Mon, Jul 15, 2024 at 12:56 PM Rath, Brian <brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov> wrote:

Good afternoon everyone. We have reviewed this report (Doc 110303) and have no concerns or comments. In order
to issue the closure permit, 5a and 5b (see screenshot below) need to be submitted. By the end of this month (July),
please provide a schedule for when you believe these submittals will be provided to the DNR. Meanwhile, please let
me know if you have any questions or concerns. Thanks - Brian
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5. The permit holder shall submit a final closure compliance report to the DNR within sixty (60)
days of completing closure of the CCR surface impoundments. The report shall be certified
by a professional engineer licensed in the State of lowa and confirm that CCR surface
impoundment closure has been implemented in compliance with the approved closure
plans, design drawings, updated CQA plan and this permit (pursuant to 40 CF.R. §
257.102(f)(3)). The following information shall also be included within the final closure
compliance report:

a. As-built plans and documentation of final cover system construction; including cap
thickness, final slopes, diversion and drainage structures and vegetation.

b. A copy of the notation filed with the county recorder showing, for the purposes of
title abstract, the existence of a CCR surface impoundment on the property.

c. Permanent survey monuments identified by a land surveyor licensed in the State of
lowa from which the location and elevation of the final cover system can be
determined.

Brian Rath, P.E.

Environmental Engineer Senior

Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section
lowa Department of Natural Resources
6200 Park Ave, Suite 200

Des Moines, IA 50321

515-537-4051

brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov
www.iowadnr.gov

|OWA | DNR

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

On Mon, Jun 24, 2024 at 4:09 PM Brewer, Aaron <Aaron.Brewer@hdrinc.com> wrote:
Brian,
Please see the attached link below for the completed documentation for the construction of the North and South
Impoundment Closure project at the Walter Scott, Jr. Energy Center in Council Bluffs, lowa. The submittal for the
Construction Quality Assurance Report is separated into six documents; Cover Letter, the CQA Report and four

volumes of appendices. Please confirm that you've received and can access the files. If you have any questions,
please feel free to contact me.

[CIMEC WSEC N&S CQA Report

Thanks,

Aaron Brewer, CDT

D 402.399.1403 M 402.238.5389

hdrinc.com/follow-us
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